Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		07/14/1996	07/14/1996	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
THE CHASE MANHA	TTAN BANK, N		02/01/1996	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK			
Street Address:	4 CHASE METROTECH CENTER			
City:	BROOKLYN			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 11245				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	Number	
Patent Number:		940844		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (202)346-4444				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 2023464294				
Email: cli@goodwinprocter.com				
Correspondent Name: Ce Li Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave. NW				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		J72167.X20000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ce Li		
Total Attachments: 23 source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page1.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page2.tif				

source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page3.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page4.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page5.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page6.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page7.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page8.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page9.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page10.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page11.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page12.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page13.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page14.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page15.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page16.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page17.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page18.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page19.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page20.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page21.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page22.tif source=The CMB, NA merger into Chemical Bank - The CMB#page23.tif

I, PETER M. PHILBIN, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT, in accordance with the provisions of Section 136-b of the New York Banking Law, there were filed in the office of the Superintendent of Banks, as of 12:01 a.m., July 14, 1996, a subsidiary Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 3, 1996 and other required documents, providing for the merger of The Chase Manhattan Bank, National Association, New York, New York, with and into Chemical Bank, New York, New York, under the name The Chase Manhattan Bank, which merger was approved by Banking Board Resolution No. 6921, adopted January 11, 1996, and which resolution was ratified by Banking Board Resolution No. 6930, adopted February 1, 1996;

THAT, the following banking offices of The Chase Manhattan Bank, National Association have become offices of The Chase Manhattan Bank:

Branch Offices

'. ·

369 East 149th Street, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10455
3821 White Plains Road, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10467
35 Westchester Square, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10461
11 Hugh J. Grant Circle, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10462
4200 Baychester Avenue, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10466
3528 East Tremont Avenue, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10465
2 West Fordham Road, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10468

5560 Broadway, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10463 3217 Westchester Avenue, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10461 270 East 137th Street, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10454 725 East 233rd Street, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10466 1650 Gun Hill Road Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10469 3555 Johnson Avenue, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10463 2 East Kingsbridge Road, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10468 600 East 233rd Street, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10466 100 West Kingsbridge Road, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10468 1740 Eastchester Road, Borough of Bronx, City of New York 10461 875 Manhattan Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11222 260 Broadway, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11211 16 Court Street, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11241 8523 20th Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11214 4622 13th Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11219 1000 Nostrand Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11225 6510 Avenue U, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11234 9313 Third Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11209 104 58th Street, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11220 722 Brighton Beach Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11235 4323 18th Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11218 1501 Avenue M, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11230 2771 Nostrand Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11210 7415 5th Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11209

4 Chase Metrotech Center, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York 11245 l Chase Manhattan Plaza, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10081 33 East 23rd Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10110 623 Broadway, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10012 400 East 23rd Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10010 15 East 26th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10010 60 East 42nd Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10017 40 West 34th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10001 100 West 57th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10019 825 United Nations Plaza, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10017 535 Fifth Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10017 2099 Broadway, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10023 1 New York Plaza, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10081 4 Columbus Circle, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10019 214 Broadway, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10038 84 Fifth Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10011 1211 6th Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10036 399 Seventh Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10001 45 Madison Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10010 270 Madison Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10016 726 Madison Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10021 1441 Broadway, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10018 380 Madison Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10017 1025 Madison Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10021

101 Park Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10178 350 Park Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10022 410 Park Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10022 241 East 42nd Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10017 110 West 52nd Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10019 30 Rockefeller Plaza, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10112 200 East 57th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10022 161 Dyckman Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10040 515 Audubon Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10040 2218 Fifth Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10037 2065 Second Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10029 302 West 12th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10014 284 Eighth Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10011 185 Canal Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10013 1 Lincoln Plaza, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10023 2 Fifth Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10011 120 World Trade Center Concourse, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10048 255 East 86th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10028 201 East 79th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10021 345 Hudson Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10014 2 Bowery, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10013 596 Fort Washington Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10033 388 Greenwich Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10013 307 Columbus Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10023

- 251 West 135th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10030
- Columbia Presbyterian Medical Center, Harkness Pavilion, Fort Washington Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10032
- 255 East 86th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10028

540 Columbus Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10024

Guggenheim Pavilion, Mount Siani Hospital, 1184 Fifth Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10029

37-67 75th Street, Jackson Heights, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11372

37-94 103rd Street, Corona, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11368

59-01 Roosevelt Avenue, Woodside, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11377

257 Beach 116th Street, Rockaway Park, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11694

184-01 Hillside Avenue, Jamaica Estates, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11432

65-49 Myrtle Avenue, Glendale, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11385

161-10 Jamaica Avenue, Jamaica, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11432

84-01 Jamaica Avenue, Woodhaven, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11421

81-35 Lefferts Boulevard, Kew Gardens, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11415

74-02 101st Avenue, Ozone Park, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11416

96-19 101st Avenue, Ozone Park, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11416

114-20 Jamaica Avenue, Richmond Hill, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11418

111-18 Liberty Avenue, Richmond Hill, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11419

252-34 Northern Boulevard, Little Neck, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11363

43-01 Bell Boulevard, Bayside, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11361

163-20 Northern Boulevard, Flushing, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11358

39-15 Main Street, Flushing, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11354

187-08 Horace Harding Boulevard, Fresh Meadows, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11365 215-48 Jamaica Avenue, Queens Village, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11428 153-15 Cross Island Parkway, Whitestone, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11357 104-17 Queens Boulevard, Forest Hills, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11375 32-12 Broadway, Astoria, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11106 22-45 31st Street, Astoria, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11105 30-30 Steinway Street, Astoria, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11103 46-01 Greenpoint Avenue, Sunnyside, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11104 44-04 21st Street, Long Island City, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11101 66-60 Fresh Pond Road, Ridgewood, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11385 66-02 Grand Avenue, Maspeth, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11378 51-15 Metropolitan Avenue, Ridgewood, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11385 74-03 Metropolitan Avenue, Middle Village, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11379 70-46 Austin Street, Forest Hills, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11375 666 Forest Avenue, Borough of Staten Island, City of New York 10310 200 New Dorp Lane, Borough of Staten Island, City of New York 10306 1151 Hylan Boulevard, Borough of Staten Island, City of New York 10305 230 Arden Avenue, Borough of Staten Island, City of New York 10312 1 Hollow Lane, Lake Success, Nassau County, New York 11042 22 Grace Avenue, Great Neck, Nassau County, New York 11021 930 Rosedale Road, South Valley Stream, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11581

- 1900 Hempstead Turnpike, East Meadow, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11554
- 3479 Merrick Road, Seaford, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11783
- 267 Old Country Road, Carle Place, (Unincorporated Area) Town of North Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11514
- Harbour View Shopping Center, 1500 Old Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, Nassau County, New York 11576
- 1820 Grand Avenue, Baldwin, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11510
- 425 Glen Cove Road, Roslyn Heights, (Unincorporated Area) Town of North Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11577
- 330 Plandome Road, Manhasset, (Unincorporated Area) Town of North Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11030
- 365 South Oyster Bay Road, Plainview, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Oyster Bay, Nassau County, New York 11803
- 220 West Jericho Turnpike, Syosset, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Oyster Bay, Nassau County, New York 11791
- 416-418 Central Avenue, Cedarhurst, Nassau County, New York 11516
- 3140 Long Beach Road, Oceanside, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11572
- 1149 Wantagh Avenue, Wantagh, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11793
- 106 Old Country Road, Mineola, Nassau County, New York 11501
- 2122 Merrick Avenue, Merrick, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11566

- 7970 Jericho Turnpike, Woodbury, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Oyster Bay, Nassau County, New York 11797
- 900 Stewart Avenue, Garden City East, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11530
- 2469 Hempstead Turnpike, East Meadow, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11554
- 4276 Hempstead Turnpike, Bethpage, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Oyster Bay, Nassau County, New York 11714
- 2111 Northern Boulevard, Manhasset, (Unincorporated Area) Town of North Hempstead, Nassau County, New York 11030
- 333 Merrick Road, Rockville Centre, Nassau County, New York 11570
- 301 North Broadway, Jericho, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Oyster Bay, Nassau County, New York 11753
- 350 North Broadway, Jericho, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Oyster Bay, Nassau County, New York 11753
- One Jericho Plaza, Jericho, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Oyster Bay, Nassau County, New York 11753
- K-Mart Plaza, S/E/C of Route 17M and Still Road, Monroe, Orange County, New York 10950
- Southeast Plaza, Route 22 (1,320 feet south of Dykeman Road), Brewster, Putnam County, New York 10509
- One Blue Hill Plaza, Pearl River, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Orangetown, Rockland County, New York 10965
- 715 Route 304, Bardonia, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Clarkstown, Rockland County, New York 10954
- 3900 Veterans Highway, Bohemia, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Islip, Suffolk County, New York 11716

- 556 Main Street, Islip, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Islip, Suffolk County, New York 17751
- 50 Route 111, Smithtown, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Smithtown, Suffolk County, New York 11787
- 285 Middle Country Road, Selden, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Brookhaven, Suffolk County, New York 11784
- 2801 Route 112, Medford, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Brookhaven, Suffolk County, New York 11763
- 721 Fort Salonga Road, Northport, Suffolk County, New York 11768
- 120 Commerce Drive, Hauppauge, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Smithtown, Suffolk County, New York 11788
- 401 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Huntington, Suffolk County, New York 11747
- 420 Montauk Highway, West Islip, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Islip, Suffolk County, New York 11795
- 309 Main Street, Huntington, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Huntington, Suffolk County, New York 11743
- 42 Vanderbilt Motor Parkway, Commack, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Huntington, Suffolk County, New York 11725
- Store B-3, 10 Smith Haven Mall, Lake Grove, Suffolk County, New York 11755
- Building C, 10 Smith Haven Mall, Lake Grove, Suffolk County, New York 11755
- 3 South Central Park Avenue, Hartsdale, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Greenburgh, Westchester County, New York 10530
- 2 Overhill Road, Scarsdale, Westchester County, New York 10583
- 2035 Crompond Road, Yorktown Heights, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York 10598
- 875 Saw Mill River Road, Ardsley, Westchester County, New York 10502
- 511 Gramatan Avenue, Mount Vernon, Westchester County, New York 10552

- 203 Wolfs Lane, Pelham Westchester County, New York 10803
- 711 Bedford Road, Bedford Hills, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Bedford, Westchester County, New York 10507
- Millwood Shopping Center, 230 Saw Mill River Road, Millwood, (Unincorporated Area) Town of New Castle, Westchester County, New York 10546
- 1019 Yonkers Avenue, Yonkers, Westchester County, New York 10704
- Cross River Plaza, Routes 35 and 126, Cross River, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Lewisboro, Westchester County, New York 10518
- 45 Quaker Ridge Road, New Rochelle, Westchester County, New York 10804
- 16 Guion Place, New Rochelle, Westchester County, New York 10802
- 270 North Avenue, New Rochelle, Westchester County, New York 10801
- 360 White Plains Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Eastchester, Westchester County, New York 10709
- 73 Purchase Street, Rye, Westchester County, New York 10580
- 275 Halstead Avenue, Harrison, Westchester County, New York 10528
- 125 Chatsworth Avenue, Larchmont, Westchester County, New York 10538
- 747 White Plains Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Eastchester, Westchester County, New York 10583
- 360 South Broadway, Tarrytown, Westchester County, New York 10591
- 16 East Main Street, Mount Kisco, Westchester County, New York 10549
- 17 Washington Avenue, Pleasantville, Westchester County, New York 10570
- 1844 Pleasantville Road, Briarcliff Manor, Westchester County, New York 10510
- 707 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, Westchester County, New York 10604
- 31 Mamaroneck Avenue, White Plains, Westchester County, New York 10601
- 501 Mamaroneck Avenue, White Plains, Westchester County, New York 10605
- 1214 Mamaroneck Avenue, White Plains, Westchester County, New York 10605

- 305 North Street, White Plains, Westchester County, New York 10605
- 566 North Broadway, White Plains, Westchester County, New York 10603
- 1825 East Main Street, Peekskill, Westchester County, New York 10566
- Routes 202 and 100, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Somers, Westchester County, New York 10589
- Route 6 and Lee Road, Jefferson Valley, Westchester County, New York 10535
- 800 Central Park Avenue, Yonkers, Westchester County, New York 10704
- 1755 Monroe Avenue, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Brighton, Monroe County, New York 14618
- 245 Merchants Road, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14609
- 1130 Main Street East, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14609
- 1950 Empire Boulevard, Webster, Monroe County, New York 14580
- 865 Fairport Road, East Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14445
- 1982 East Ridge Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town Irondequoit, Monroe, County, New York 14622
- 674 Titus Avenue, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Irondequoit, Monroe County, New York 14617
- 88 Irondequoit Mall Drive, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Irondequoit, Monroe County, New York 14622
- One Chase Square, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14643
- 260 Crittenden Boulevard, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14620
- 560 Monroe Avenue, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14607
- 2159 Fairport Nine Mile Point Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town or Penfield, Monroe County, New York 14526
- 595 Moseley Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Perinton, Monroe County, New York 14450

- 31 State Street, Pittsford, Monroe County, New York 14534
- 520 Portland Avenue, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14605
- Todd Union Building, University of Rochester, Joseph C. Wilson Boulevard, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14627
- 920 Holt Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Webster, Monroe County, New York 14580
- 66 Main Street, Brockport, Monroe County, New York 14420
- 2900 Dewey Avenue, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14616
- 1 Main Street West, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14614
- 6 Spencerport Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Gates, Monroe County, New York 14606
- 1575 East Henrietta Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Henrietta, Monroe County, New York 14623
- 3917 Lake Avenue, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14612
- 2300 Buffalo Road, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14624
- 690 Long Pond Road, (Unincorporated Area Town of Greece, Monroe County, New York 14612
- 358 Greece Ridge Center Drive, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Greece, Monroe County, New York 14626
- 4390 Buffalo Road, North Chili, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Chili, Monroe County, New York 14514
- 1 Rochester Street, Scottsville, Monroe County, New York 14546
- 36 Genesee Street, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14611
- 2130 Chili Avenue, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Gates, Monroe County, New York 14624
- 130 South Main Street, Canandaigua, Ontario County, New York 14424
- 2-8 East Market Street, Corning, Steuben County, New York 14830

- 58 East Pulteney Street, Corning, Steuben County, New York 14830
- 4124 Pearsall Street, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Williamson, Wayne County, New York 14589
- 815 Route 31, Macedon, Wayne County, New York 14502
- 4425 East Genesee Street, (Unincorporated Area) Town of DeWitt, Onondaga County, New York 13214
- 6004 Court Street Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town of DeWitt, Onondaga County, New York 13206
- 801 James Street, Syracuse, Onondaga County, New York 13203
- One Lincoln Center, Syracuse, Onondaga County, New York 13202
- 329 Fayette Street, Manlius, Onondaga County, New York 13104
- 249 North Main Street, Minoa, Onondaga County, New York 13116
- One MONY Plaza, Carrier Tower, Syracuse, Onondaga County, New York 13202
- 6040 Tarbell Road, Syracuse, Onondaga County, New York 13206
- 649 South Crouse Avenue, Syracuse, Onondaga County, New York 13210
- 5788 Circle Drive East, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Cicero, Onondaga County, New York 13039
- 3508 West Genesee Street, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Camillus, Onondaga County, New York 13219
- 4169 Elmcrest Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Clay, Onondaga County, New York 13090
- 424 7th North Street, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Salina, Onondaga County, New York 13088
- 4800 South Salina Street, Syracuse, Onondaga County, New York 13205
- 150 Main Street, Oneida. Madison County, New York 13421
- 204 West First Street, Oswego, Oswego County, New York 13126

•

State of New York, Banking Department

- 23 Main Street, Bemus Point, Chautauqua County, New York 14712
- 20 West Main Street, Falconer, Chautauqua County, New York 14733
- 19 East Main Street, Frewsburg, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Carroll, Chautauqua County, New York 14738
- 2-12 Third Street, Jamestown, Chautauqua County, New York 14701
- 1 West Sixth Street, Jamestown, Chautauqua County, New York 14701
- 281 East Fairmount Avenue, Lakewood, Chautauqua County, New York 14750

76 South Erie Street, Mayville, Chautauqua County, New York 14757

737 Foote Avenue, Jamestown, Chautauqua County, New York 14701

1635 West Third Street, Jamestown, Chautauqua County, New York 14701

904 Broadway, Buffalo, Erie County, New York 14212

- 6348 Transit Road, Depew, Erie County, New York 14043
- 295 Main Street, Buffalo, Erie County, New York 14203
- 6532 East Quaker Road, Orchard Park, Erie County, New York 14127
- 2225 Colvin Boulevard, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Tonawanda, Erie County, New York 14150
- 5930 Main Street, Williamsville, Erie County, New York 14221
- 33 West State Street, Binghamton, Broome County, New York 13901
- 315 Conklin Avenue, Binghamton, Broome County, New York 13903
- 149-153 Robinson Street, Binghamton, Broome County, New York 13904
- 1310 North Street, Endicott, Broome County, New York 13760
- Five Mile Point Plaza, Crescent Drive, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Kirkwood, Broome County, New York 13795
- 181 Clinton Street, Binghamton, Broome County, New York 13905

- 1085 Chenango Street, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Fenton, Broome County, New York 13901
- 2 Court Street, Binghamton, Broome County, New York 13901
- 20 Jenison Avenue, Johnson City, Broome County, New York 13790
- Store No. 17, Oakdale Mall, Reynolds Road and Harry L. Drive, Johnson City, Broome County, New York 13790
- 4481 Vestal Parkway East, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Vestal, Broome County, New York 13850
- Main Street and 119th Street, Whitney Point, Broome County, New York 13862
- Front and Lake Streets, Owego, Tioga County, New York 13827
- 1766 Union Street, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Niskayuna, Schenectady County, New York 12309
- 20 Corporate Woods Boulevard, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Colonie, Albany County, New York 12211
- 1080 Post Road East, Westport, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06880
- 184 Main Street, Westport, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06880
- 1401 Post Road, Fairfield, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06430
- 2272 Black Rock Turnpike, Fairfield, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06430
- 161 Hillside Road, Fairfield, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06430
- 784 Villa Avenue, Fairfield, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06430
- 961 Main Street, Bridgeport, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06604
- 1071 East Main Street, Bridgeport, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06608
- 2093 Main Street, Bridgeport, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06606
- 50 Washington Street, Norwalk, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06854
- 123 Boston Avenue, Bridgeport, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06610

1460 State Street, Bridgeport, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06605 3030 Park Avenue, Bridgeport, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06606 45 Prospect Street, Stamford, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06901 1066 Hope Street, Stamford, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06907 274 Hope Street, Stamford, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06906 454 Boston Post Road (Old Kings Highway), Darien, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06820 1212 East Putnam Avenue, Riverside, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06878 24 Arcadia Road, Old Greenwich, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06870 122 Main Street, New Canaan, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06840 21 East Avenue, New Canaan, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06840 Greenwich Financial Center, 3A Pickwick Plaza, Greenwich, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06830 2855 Main Street, Stratford, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06497 2366 Main Street, Stratford, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06497 3226 Main Street, Stratford, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06497 Quality Street, Trumbull, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06611 456 Monroe Turnpike, Monroe, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06468 915 White Plains Road, Trumbull, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06611 1 Commerce Road, Newtown, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06470 860 Bridgeport Avenue, Shelton, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06484 234 Main Street, Danbury, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06810 85 Newtown Road, Danbury, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06810 146 Greenwood Avenue, Bethel, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06801

34 Danbury Road, Wilton, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06897 125 Danbury Road, Ridgefield, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06877 33 Old Ridgefield Road, Wilton, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06897 927 Farmington Avenue, West Hartford, Hartford County, Connecticut 06107 1065 Main Street, East Hartford, Hartford County, Connecticut 06108 712 Main Street, Watertown, Litchfield County, Connecticut 06795 370 Boston Post Road, Milford, New Haven County, Connecticut 06460 975 South Main Street, Cheshire, New Haven County, Connecticut 06410 771 Boston Post Road, Milford, New Haven County, Connecticut 06460 24 Washington Avenue, North Haven, New Haven County, Connecticut 06473 124 Temple Street, New Haven, New Haven County, Connecticut 06510 234 Church Street, New Haven, New Haven County, Connecticut 06510 195 Grand Street, Waterbury, New Haven County, Connecticut 06702 252 Chase Avenue, Waterbury, New Haven County, Connecticut 06720 403 Middlebury Road, Middlebury, New Haven County, Connecticut 06762 198 Meadow Street, Naugatuck, New Haven County, Connecticut 06770 1030 Wolcott Street, Waterbury, New Haven County, Connecticut 06705 417 Kinderkamack Road, Oradell, Bergen County, New Jersey 07649 Calle Arenales 707, Piso 5, Buenos Aires 1061, Capital Fed'l, Argentina Da Costa Building, 68 Grenfell Street, Level 2, Adelaide, SA 5000, Australia 87 Wickham Terrace, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia 55 Northbourne Avenue, Unit 5, Canberra, A.C.T., Australia AMP Building, 86 Collins Street - Ground Level, Hobart, TAS 7000, Australia 461 Bourke Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000, Australia

95 William Street, Level C, Perth, WA 6000, Australia World Trade Centre, 1 Jamison Street, Levels 33-36, Sydney, Australia Shirley and Charlotte Streets, Nassau, Bahamas Sheraton Tower, Levels 1-4, Bahrain Commercial Complex, Manama, Bahrain Blue Tower, Avenue Louise 326, 9th Floor, B-1050 Brussels, Belgium Wickham's Cay, Roadtown, Tortola, British Virgin Islands Chase House, Greville Street, St. Helier, Jersey JE48QH, Channel Islands Agustinas 1235, 5th Floor, Santiago, Chile Tianjin International Building, Room 1401, 75 Nanjing Road, Tianjin 300050, People's Republic of China 42 Rue Washington, 75008 Paris, France Zweigniederlassung Frankfurt, Alexanderstrasse 59, 60489 Frankfurt/Main, Germany 3 Korai Street, Athens, Greece 87 Akti Miaouli, Piraeus, Greece One Exchange Square, Central, Hong Kong Two Exchange Square, Central, Hong Kong Chase Manhattan Tower, Shatin, Hong Kong Alexandria House, 6 Ice House Street, Central, Hong Kong Ground Floor, 313-317B Hennessy Road, Hong Kong Shanghai Industrial Investment Building, 48-62 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong 21 Ma Tau Wai Road, Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong 720 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong Ground Floor, Shop 30-33, 30 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong Maker Chambers VI, 7/F, Nariman Point, Bombay 400 021, India

- Plaza Chase, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 21, Jakarta 12920, Indonesia
- Piazza Meda 1, 20121 Milan, Italy
- Via M Mercati 39, 00197 Rome, Italy
- Crystal Tower 22, 1-2-27, Shiromi, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540, Japan
- Tokyo New Kaijo Building, 1-2-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo 100, Japan
- Chase Plaza, 34-35, Chung-Dong, Choong-Ku, Seoul, Korea 100-120
- Level 5, Lot 3B, Wisma Lazenda, Jalan Kemajuan, 87007 WP Labuan, Malaysia
- Atrium Fourth Floor, Strawinskylaan 3077, 1077 2X Amsterdam, The Netherlands
- Simpson Bay, Friendly Island Shopping Center, St. Maarten, Netherlands Antilles
- Mullet Bay, St. Maarten, Netherlands Antilles
- A Cannegieter Street, Pondfill, Phillipsburg, St. Maarten, Netherlands Antilles
- Plaza Cinco de Mayo, Avenida Central and Avenida Mexico #22-18, Panama City, Panama
- Boulevard El Dorado, Calle 17 B Norte, Panama City, Panama
- Via Simón Bolivar and Calle Harry Eno, Edificio Helvezia, Panama City, Panama
- Via Expaña, Plaza Altos del Rio, Panama City, Panama
- Avenida Domingo Diaz Central and Calle C Norte, David, Panama
- Avenida Hennera #3961, Chitré, Panama
- Calle 11 and Avenida Bolívar #10-123, Colón, Panama
- Calle 14 and Avenida Roosevelt Edificio No. 36, Colón Free Zone, Panama
- Balboa Road and Pearson Street, Panama City, Panama
- Urbanización Margella, Avenida Aquilino de la Guardia and Calle 48, Panama City, Panama
- 15/F, Pacific Star Building, Makati and Sen. Gil J. Puyat Avenue, Metro Manila, Philippines

- Hato Rey Headquarters, 254 Munoz Rivera Avenue, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936
- 50 Raffles Place, #09-01 Shell Tower, Singapore 0104
- 505 Yung An Road, Singapore 2261
- Paseo de Gracia 60, 08007 Barcelona, Spain
- Surcursal en España, Peonías, 2, 7, Planta (La Piovera), 28042 Madrid, Spain
- 63 Rue du Rhône, 1204 Geneva, Switzerland
- 33 Gartenstrasse, 8002 Zurich, Switzerland
- Walsin Lihwa Information Building, Ninth Floor, No. 115 Min Shing East Road, Section 3, Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China
- Bubhajit Building, 209 North Sathorn Road, Silom, Bangkok, Bangkok 10500, Thailand
- Yildiz Pasta Caddesi 52, Dedeman Ticaret Merkezi, Kat 11, 80700 Esentepe, Istanbul, Turkey
- Woolgate House, Coleman Street, London EC2P 2HD, United Kingdom
- 11A-11B Curacao Gade, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands 00802
- American Yacht Harbor, Red Hook, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands 00802
- 26-A Estate Charlotte Amalie, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands 00802
- 3 Par Orange Grove 4, Christiansted, St. Croix, U. S. Virgin Islands 00821
- 1102 King Street, Suite 2, Frederiksted, St. Croix, U. S. Virgin Islands 00820
- 90-C Cruz Bay, St. John, U. S. Virgin Islands 00830
- Sugar Estate, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands 00802

Public Accommodation Offices

- 181 Clinton Street, Binghamton, Broome County, New York 13905 as an adjunct to branch office located at 181 Clinton Street, Binghamton, Broome County, New York 13905
- 234 Main Street, Danbury, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06810 as an adjunct to branch office located 234 Main Street, Danbury, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06810

Limited Purpose Branch Offices

- St. Lukes-Roosevelt Hospital Center, Inc., 111 Amsterdam Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10025
- New York University Medical Center, 550 First Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10016

118-35 Queens Boulevard, Forest Hills, Borough of Queens, City of New York 11375

McCurdy's Building, Midtown Plaza, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14604

999 Broad Street, Bridgeport, Fairfield County, Connecticut 06604; and

That, the aforementioned merger has been recognized as valid and effective as of the date and time of such filing. -

Witness, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City of New York, this <u>15th</u> day of <u>July</u> in the Year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and nincty-six.

Deputy Superintendent of Banks.

Resolution No. 6921

WHEREAS, Banking Law Section 142.1(b) makes it unlawful, except with prior Banking Board approval, for any action to be taken that causes a banking institution to become, or to be merged or consolidated with, a subsidiary of a bank holding company; and

WHEREAS, Chemical Banking Corporation has applied to this Board by letter dated October 5, 1995, for authorization to acquire through merger The Chase Manhattan Corporation with a view to subsequently merging the latter's subsidiary, The Chase Manhattan Bank, National Association into the former's subsidiary, Chemical Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Banks has submitted to this Board information and his recommendation with respect to the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT

This Board hereby authorizes Chemical Banking Corporation to acquire through merger The Chase Manhattan Corporation with a view to subsequently merging the latter's subsidiary, The Chase Manhattan Bank, National Association into the former's subsidiary, Chemical Bank.

I, Arthur A. Gelman, First Assistant Counsel, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing copy of Resolution No. 6921, which was adopted by the Banking Board at its meeting held on January 11, 1996, is a true and correct copy thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and impressed the official seal of the Banking Department this 7th day of March, nineteen hundred and ninety-six.

First Assistant Counsel



Resolution No. 6930

WHEREAS, Banking Law Section 142.1(b) makes it unlawful, except with prior Banking Board approval, for any action to be taken that causes a banking institution to become, or to be merged or consolidated with, a subsidiary of a bank holding company; and

WHEREAS, Chemical Banking Corporation has applied to this Board by letter dated October 5, 1995, for authorization to acquire through merger The Chase Manhattan Corporation with a view to subsequently merging the latter's subsidiary, The Chase Manhattan Bank, National Association into the former's subsidiary, Chemical Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Banks has submitted to this Board information and his recommendation with respect to the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT

This Board hereby ratifies this Board's January 11, 1996 resolution with respect to this application and incorporates herein by reference the minutes of today's [February 1, 1996] Banking Board meeting insofar as they pertain to this application.

I, Arthur A. Gelman, First Assistant Counsel, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing copy of Resolution No. 6930, which was adopted by the Banking Board at its meeting held on February 1, 1996, is a true and correct copy thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and impressed the official seal of the Banking Department this 7th day of March, nineteen hundred and ninety-six.

First Assistant Counsel

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 05/11/2009